000009

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax at number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the documen

(((H99000004283 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)922-4003

From:

Account Name EMMANUEL SHEPPARD & CONDON

Account Number 072720000035 Phone (850) 433-6581 Fax Number (850)434-7163

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Gulf Coast Imaging Partners, L.L.C.

Name alas	2199
Availabilit y	de
Document Examiner	DCC
Updater	DCC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1"
Page Count	09
Estimated Charge	\$337.50

Ņ

venfyer Electr	onigoți	ling, Manu,
Actino //ledgement	DCC	, " , "
W P. Verifyer	DCC	

Corporate Filing	_
And the second of the second o	

Public Access Help

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/22/99

FAX NO.

02/22/99 MON 11:11 FAX 850 416 6119

SHHS ADMIN.

P. 02

2002

(((H99000004263 0)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GULF COAST IMAGING PARTNERS, L.L.C.

The undersigned, acting as members of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, execute the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I

NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is Gulf Coast Imaging Partners LL.C. and the mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this limited liability company is 5151 North Ninth Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32504.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

TERM OF EXISTENCE

The period of the duration of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing as of the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State. This limited liability company's existence shall commence upon the filing of these articles with the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE III

<u>PURPOSE</u>

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, except those as to which a limited liability company would be prohibited.

Kramer A. Litvak Emmaruel, Sheppard & Condon P. O. Drawer 1271 Pensacola, FL 32596

FL Bar #: 0965881

(((H99000004283 0)))

2003

(((H99000004283 0)))

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The total amount of cash contributed to this limited liability company by its members upon the filing of these Articles of Organization is Seven hundred fifty-nine thousand seven hundred ninety-five and no/100 dollars (\$759,795.00). There are no additional contributions which have been agreed upon by the members at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization. The members are free to agree upon additional contributions to this limited liability company at any point in the future.

ARTICLE V

MEMBERSHIP

The members of this limited liability company and their respective addresses are:

- 1. Gulf Coast Diversified, Inc., a Florida corporation, which has contributed fifty percent (50%) of the contributions referred to in Article IV above, and whose mailing address is 5151 North Ninth Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32504.
- Pensacola Radiology Consultants, P.A., a Florida professional association, which has contributed twenty-five percent (25%) of the contributions referred to in Article IV above, and whose mailing address is 5150 Bayou Boulevard, Pensacola, Florida 32504.
- 3. Venetia Vassiliades, who has contributed twenty-five percent (25%) of the contributions referred to in Article IV above, whose malling address is 109 Shoreline Drive, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561.

SHHS ADMIN.

P. 04/09

(((H99000004283 0)))

4. The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entitles who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

ARTICLE VI

DISSOLUTION

This limited company will dissolve upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion or dissolution of any member, unless all of the remaining members of this organization consent to a continuation of its business.

ARTICLE VII

MANAGEMENT

Management of this limited liability company shall be vested in its members in proportion to their contributions to the capital of the limited liability company as adjusted from time to time to properly reflect any additional contributions or withdrawals by the members.

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office is 5151 North Ninth Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32504, and the name of the initial Registered

FAX NO. shes admin.

P. 05/09 **21005**

(((II99000004283 0)))

Agent of this limited liability company is Peter Heckathom.

ARTICLE IX

ORGANIZERS

The names of the organizers of this limited liability company are Gulf Coast Diversified, Inc., Pensacola Radiology Consultants, P.A. and Venetia Vassillades, M.D., and their addresses are set forth in Article V above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members have executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company on the 22 day of February 1999.

GULF COAST DIVERSIFIED, INC.

its:

President

PENSACOLA RADIOLOGY CONSULTANTS, P.A.

WR Balchumer

2 7

VENETIA VASSILIADES, M.D.

02/22/99 NON 11:13 FAX 850 416 6119

SHHS ADMIN.

Ø 006

(((H99000004283 0)))

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

as President of Gulf Coast Diversified, Inc., a Florida corporation, who personally appeared before me and who is personally known to me, or who has produced we as identification, this zawday of February, 1999.



Print Name: Karen O. Enmanue |
Notary Public, State and County Aforesaid
Commission No.: CC 436F18
My Commission Expires: 4/23/9-1

(Affix Official Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by William & Bulchness as President of Pensacola Radiology Consultants, P.A., a Florida professional corporation, who personally appeared before me and who is personally known to me, or who has produced NA as Idontification, this 22nd day of the corp., 1999.

CC435819
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
KAREN O ERMANUEL
COMMISSION NUMBER
CC435819
MY COMMISSION EXP.
APR. 23,1098

Print Name: Larez 0. Emanue |
Notary Public, State and County Aforesaid
Commission No.: CC436848
My Commission Expires: 4/23/94

(Affix Official Seal)

FAX NO.

P. 07/09

SHHS ADMIN.

Ø 007

(((1199000004283))))

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

as identification, this ZZnd day of February 1999.

COMMISSION EVER OF SCHOOL APR. 23,1355

Print Name: Karen a Emmanul)
Notary Public, State and County Aforesaid
Commission No.: CC+36218
My Commission Expires: 4/23/54

(Affix Official Seal)

(((H99000004283 0)))

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA)

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

known to me, who being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say under oath as follows: I am the authorized representative of Pencesto Root story Cross Hearts PA. a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The above firnited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public In and for said State and County	' <u>,</u>
known to me, who being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say under oath as follows: I am the authorized representative of Penceulo Rock along Cincultrates P.A. a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The above limited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	personally appeared ////////////////////////////////////	
I am the authorized representative of Pencacio Rodulogy Chauthouts PA. a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The above limited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. No property other than cash has been contributed by the members. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	·	
a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The above firmited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. No property other than cash has been contributed by the members. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.		,
a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The above firmited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. No property other than cash has been contributed by the members. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	I am the authorized representative of Pencacile Radialogy Crasultants P.A.	;
above limited liability company has at least two members. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. No property other than cash has been contributed by the members. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	a member of Gulf Breeze Imaging Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The	<u>.</u>
The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$759.795.00. No property other than cash has been contributed by the members. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	above limited liability company has at least two members.	
The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	"> √~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	<u></u>
The amount anticipated to be contributed by the members is zero. The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.		П
5 4. A. Commentations referred to never is \$759,795.00.		U
WR Balchenas	The total amount of all contributions referred to herein is \$759,795.00.	
_ Afficati	_WR Balchenay	,.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22ndday of Foreign. 1999,



Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires: 4123 99

P. 08/08

2009

(((fi99000004283 0)))

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, Peter Heckathorn, do hereby accept appointment as the Registered Agent of Gulf Coast Imaging Partners, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

I set of record that i am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of the position of Registered Agent of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and executed this instrument the 22rd day of 1 chronic 1999.

Agminthinging,Org February 16, 1999